
Accepted Donations for April 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

THE OTIRIA RUGBY UNION FOOTBALL AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Uniforms, sports gear and equipment
including first aid kits $9,285.10 $3,657.00 P

Kaitaia And District Age Concern Regional Council Incorporated Support costs - wages $21,600.00 $10,000.00 M

FAR NORTH POOL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Tournament expenses for 2019 pool season $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Whangaruru School 2 x active boards $22,360.00 $9,980.00 M

Okaihau Primary School Board of Trustees Full set of new netball uniforms $2,546.00 $2,546.00

Kaitaia Group of Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Annual national training seminar - training
expenses, travel and accommodation $3,057.00 $3,057.00

Kaitaia College Board Of Trustees Uniforms and transport $8,082.50 $5,000.00 M

Paihia Baptist Church Roof repairs $5,681.00 $5,681.00

Kaitaia Boxing Club Incorporated
Administration fees, ink cartridges/paper,
cleaning equipment, refreshments, rubbish
bags and postage

$1,528.00 $276.52 C, O

Total Approved $41,697.52

No: of applicants 9

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Northland Area Girls' Brigade Registration fees and air fares $2,052.00 $2,052.00

SENIORNET BREAM BAY INCORPORATED Four delegates to the federation AGM - travel $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Pompallier Catholic College 20 chromebooks $6,800.00 $5,000.00 G

Onerahi Primary School Board Of Trustees Accommodation and activity fees for Year 5
camp $4,956.52 $3,500.00 G

Ngunguru Bowling Club Incorporated Annual insurance $1,265.90 $1,265.90

NORTHLAND SURFING ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Coaching $2,400.00 $2,400.00

The Blue Goose Papermill Charitable Trust 13 weeks wages $23,017.80 $23,017.80

KAMO RUGBY AND SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED Medical strapping tape and first aid supplies $1,882.00 $1,882.00

Bream Bay College Transport costs $1,173.91 $1,173.91

Mangakahia Sports Ground Society Incorporated Childproofing for the balustrades $33,530.00 $33,530.00

WHANGAREI GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Ongoing upgrade of the course fairways
specifically tees $3,838.44 $3,500.00 P

BUDDY'S BIRD SANCTUARY CHARITABLE TRUST Cost of bird seed $5,884.56 $5,884.56

Whareora Indoor Bowling Club Incorporated Cost of prizes for our day tournament $368.00 $368.00

Titoki Playcentre Permanent shade structures $7,845.00 $7,845.00

PARUA BAY AND DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CENTRE SOCIETY INCORPORATED Costs of the lighting upgrade $6,905.40 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $97,619.17

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 1 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 15

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

NORTHERN WAIROA BULLS RUGBY LEAGUE & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Cover the costs of new sports uniforms and
training gear, first aid and club equipment $18,547.66 $18,547.66

MANGAWHAI MUSEUM AND HISTORICAL SOCIETY INCORPORATED Power and telecommunications $3,720.00 $3,720.00

THE SOUTHERN (TE KOPURU) FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Application created to coinside with PCL 42277
which was originally declined but has been
overturned.

$24,710.67 $24,710.67

Total Approved $46,978.33

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04 - Albany

North Harbour Indian Sports Club Incorporated Turf hire $4,000.00 $4,000.00

THE NORTH HARBOUR INDOOR BOWLS CENTRE INCORPORATED One night's accommodation $590.00 $590.00

Auckland Powerlifting Association Incorporated Eleiko powerlifting disc rack $1,794.00 $1,794.00

BAYS NORTH HARBOUR PARENTS CENTRE INCORPORATED Cover the cost of room rental at St John's
Apollo Drive $3,936.00 $2,624.00 E

North Shore Community Toy Library Incorporated New musical toys $996.91 $995.61

Oteha Valley School 50 kapa haka uniforms $4,030.43 $3,000.00 G

Stepsforward Incorporated
Triple P Parenting teen training course,
Primary Care Teen special accreditation
resources and administration costs

$1,664.32 $1,664.32

Total Approved $14,667.93

No: of applicants 7

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Snells Beach School Constructing an all-weather asphalt biking
track $15,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Kaipara Flats School Board Of Trustees Two shade structures $11,500.00 $10,000.00 M

Waimauku Playcentre New archgola/shade $5,315.57 $3,970.06 P

Total Approved $23,970.06

No: of applicants 3

TLA 05 - North Shore

North Shore Young Mariners (Awataha) Replace the lifejackets $1,361.83 $1,361.83

North Shore Music Theatre Incorporated Sound system and installation $6,500.00 $6,500.00

NGATARINGA TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Court screens $1,535.00 $1,535.00

Forrest Hill Milford United Association Football Club Incorporated Physio costs $6,397.95 $5,438.26 P

SANZ - First Devonport Scout Group 50 uniform shirts $2,096.50 $2,096.50

Total Approved $16,931.59

No: of applicants 5

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Silver Fern MotorSport Charitable Trust Trust's annual insurances $5,280.00 $5,280.00

Total Approved $5,280.00

No: of applicants 1

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 2 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Stanhope Road School Board Of Trustees Cost of Camelot playground $29,915.50 $10,000.00 M

THE EDEN-ROSKILL DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED 1 month salary/wages for the Director of Junior
Development Coach $5,280.00 $5,280.00

Total Approved $15,280.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

CHRISTIANS AGAINST POVERTY NEW ZEALAND 2 months managed internet service premium $7,350.30 $7,350.30

Total Approved $7,350.30

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

SANZ - St Chad's scout group To send scout leaders to Jamboree $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Panmure Chinese Association Incorporated Venue rental fee for Oct - Dec 2019 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $8,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

NZ Barok Incorporated Players fees $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated Uniforms $16,387.01 $10,000.00 G

St Pauls College Board Of Trustees Accelerated reader programme $11,610.81 $6,000.00 G

AUCKLAND CENTRAL VOLLEYBALL CLUB INCORPORATED 12 Molten V5M5000 volleyballs and 2 Mikasa
carry bags $1,187.90 $1,187.90

Better Blokes Incorporated
Peer support services in Whangarei - 200 x
one on one sessions nd 25 x peer support
groups

$3,500.00 $2,700.00 E

St Mary's College Board of Trustees Development of a community playground $9,840.25 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $32,887.90

No: of applicants 6

TLA 08 - Manukau

Hillary House Leadership Centre Trust Picture boards - Education and heritage
displays $7,468.50 $6,881.55 O

AGE CONCERN COUNTIES/MANUKAU INCORPORATED Handyman Fieldworker Service $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Incorporated Physio services for the 2019 season $3,850.00 $3,850.00

Ferguson Intermediate School (Otara) Construction of stage one of Confidence
Course $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $35,731.55

No: of applicants 4

TLA 08.1 - Howick

THE HOWICK GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Replacement table and chairs for the
clubrooms $31,939.00 $20,000.00 M

Total Approved $20,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 3 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
James Cook High School Outdoor Education equipment $23,248.26 $12,000.00 M

Toddlers Turf Childcare Centre Incorporated Installation of gates and fences $9,450.00 $9,450.00

Total Approved $21,450.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Area Secondary School Rugby Club Uniforms $7,529.08 $7,529.08

Mercury Bay Football Club Football equipment $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Mercury Bay Community Fund Refurbishment of unit 6 $27,777.73 $27,777.73

MERCURY BAY BOARS RUGBY LEAGUE AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Training equipment, mouth guards, first aid,
stationary and basketball singlets $7,754.68 $7,754.68

MERCURY BAY RUGBY & SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED First Aid items for the 2019 Rugby season for
Senior A & B teams $4,036.05 $4,036.05

Total Approved $52,097.54

No: of applicants 5

TLA 13 - Waikato District

THE BUSH TRAMWAY CLUB (INCORPORATED)
To cover the costs of painting the outside of the
station building, replacing guttering and
spouting and installing anti-bird measures.

$16,962.00 $16,962.00

Te Kauwhata Rugby Sports Club New carpet for the clubrooms $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Onewhero Area School Entry fees for AIMS tournament $2,550.00 $2,217.39 O

Total Approved $28,179.39

No: of applicants 3

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha Croquet Club Incorporated New croquet mallets $2,925.00 $2,925.00

Te Aroha and District Museum Society Incorporated To cover 12wks wages for part time
administrator. $3,600.00 $3,600.00

Grand Tavern Hunting & Fishing Club Annual Open Hunting & Fishing competition
held on 9th, 10th and 11th May 2019. $21,205.76 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $16,525.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 17 - Waipa District

THE STUDIO COMMUNITY HEALTH AND FITNESS INCORPORATED To cover costs for insurance, sewage, water
and admin fees $2,015.77 $2,015.77

Te Awamutu Primary School Contribution towards the cost of upgrading 2
netball courts $20,000.00 $10,000.00 M

Total Approved $12,015.77

No: of applicants 2

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

South Waikato Music Society Incorporated Contribution towards cost of the Aroha String
Quartet concert. $1,400.00 $1,400.00

Tokoroa High School To purchase 25 laptops, storage
trolley/charging station. $21,320.50 $21,320.50

Tokoroa Budget Advisory Service Incorporated Contribution towards costs of wages and
operational costs. $11,100.00 $11,100.00

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 4 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

PUTARURU GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED To assist with the purchase of a replacement
fairway mower. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

FORESTLAND RUGBY LEAGUE AND SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED Travel for U17's 2019 BOP league Season. $2,650.00 $2,650.00

Total Approved $46,470.50

No: of applicants 5

TLA 21 - Taupo District

Taupo Alzheimers Society Inc To purchase computer equipment $2,951.98 $2,566.94 O

Lake Taupo Hospice Trust Inc To cover costs for massage therapy $990.50 $937.61 O

Total Approved $3,504.55

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Changepoint Education Trust To purchase wet weather gear $2,670.00 $2,670.00

Community Projects Charitable Trust Rent for 6 months May-Oct 2019 $15,642.00 $15,642.00

Tauranga Intermediate School BOT To purchase iPad's and covers $14,208.30 $10,000.00 M

TE PUNA RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Physio supplies and services for premier and
development rugby team for the 2019 season. $18,950.46 $10,000.00

Tauranga Land Search and Rescue Incorporated

To purchase 6 x laptops, docking stations,
external mouse's, external keyboards, external
screens, wall mounts, laptop bags additional
shelving.

$5,592.59 $5,592.59

BAY TWISTERS INCORPORATED Music fees (USD) and flights to compete in
Australia. $17,743.38 $2,993.69 D

Greenpark School To purchase sun shade over junior playground. $13,826.93 $13,826.93

Western Bay of Plenty Cadet Unit To purchase various office equipment as per
quote. $3,705.76 $3,705.76

Mount Maunganui Lifeguard Service Incorporated To purchase surf skis $34,950.00 $34,950.00

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Bay of Plenty (Incorporated)
Contribution towards the costs of providing
computers for all staff, implementing Office
365 and consultancy fees.

$14,700.00 $6,100.00

THE BAY OF PLENTY JUNIOR GOLFING SOCIETY INCORPORATED Accommodation and van hire to take part in the
national finals on labour weekend. $2,555.60 $2,555.60

Stage Right Theatre Trust Marketing costs for show 'Chess' in July/
August 2019. $4,889.80 $4,889.80

NEW ZEALAND SECONDARY SCHOOLS GIRLS FOOTBALL INCORPORATED Team playing and travel/training kits $8,394.76 $8,394.76

Judea Rugby Club Incorporated Medical supplies and travel costs $8,117.59 $8,117.59

TAURANGA DANCE INCORPORATED Cost of Hire-age and technical costs $3,482.28 $3,482.28

Greerton Indoor Bowling Club Hall Hire $1,000.00 $1,000.00

House of Science NZ Charitable Trust Ductless fume cabinet and 5 computer
monitors $10,898.72 $10,898.72

WELCOME BAY RUGBY SPORTS CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase netball playing uniform $4,197.50 $4,197.50

Urban Dance Youth Trust Production and technical expenses for Project
Youth Hip Hop competition. $16,107.90 $10,000.00 M

TAURANGA MUSICA INCORPORATED Contribution towards 4 concerts - May, June,
August & September $2,549.92 $2,000.00 M

Bowls Tauranga South Incorporated To purchase chemicals and sprayer. $8,742.36 $8,000.00

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 5 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Otumoetai Playcentre
To purchase 100 children's t-shirts and 80
adult t-shirts with the play centre name on the
front

$2,074.00 $2,074.00

Total Approved $171,091.22

No: of applicants 22

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Rotorua Boys High School Funds towards building a new Grandstand. $50,000.00 $30,000.00 M

Kaitao Intermediate School To purchase new sports uniforms $15,659.00 $15,659.00

St Michael's Catholic School (Rotorua) Funds to extend the outdoor classrooms. $24,818.00 $24,818.00

B.O.P. Indian Sports Club Incorporated Funds to cover the costs of the cultural
evening. $5,690.00 $5,690.00

Total Approved $76,167.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Trident High School BOT Uniforms, transport and accommodation for
hockey, rugby and underwater hockey teams. $10,881.20 $5,111.80

Total Approved $5,111.80

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Homestead Spinners and Weavers Hall rental 1st June 2019 - 31st May 2020 $1,260.00 $1,260.00

Total Approved $1,260.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

Cruizers Netball Club Incorporated Assistance with the Hawkes Bay Netball fees
for 2019 season. $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Eagles Golfing Society of Hawkes Bay Incorporated Prizes for the Halberg tournament. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hawkes Bay Ballet and Dance Incorporated For venue hire and tutors to provide 2 day
dance seminar to local students. $3,000.00 $3,000.00

NAPIER CITY ROVERS ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Insurance $10,383.67 $10,000.00

HAWKES BAY INDOOR BOWLS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Accommodation for the Gribble Trophy
tournament at Tauranga 10-12 May. $2,330.43 $2,330.43

HAWKES BAY CRICKET ASSOCIATION (INCORPORATED)
Contribution towards insurance premium,
coaching and dellivery agreements, umpire
standing fees and ground fees.

$25,000.00 $25,000.00

HAWKE'S BAY JAZZ CLUB INCORPORATED Accommodation for the Napier Jazz 2019
festival. $4,250.00 $4,250.00

Bay Independent Hockey Club Incorporated Contribution towards affiliation fees and game
fees $4,000.00 $2,000.00 C

NAPIER TECHNICAL MEMORIAL BRASS BAND INCORPORATED Insurance renewal premium $1,120.43 $1,120.43

MEEANEE BADMINTON CLUB INCORPORATED contribution towards cost of running expenses
(hall hire and to purchase shuttle) $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Taradale High School
Accommodation and transport for Netball,
Hockey , Rugby and Basketball tournament in
September 2019

$28,329.90 $10,000.00

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 6 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated Purchase of banners, leaflets, book marks, T
shorts, postage to promote service $3,056.25 $3,056.25

Tamatea High School To gym mats, gym trolley and high jump crash
pads $10,175.00 $10,175.00

NAPIER AQUAHAWKS SWIM CLUB INCORPORATED 6 months lane hire. $28,785.00 $20,000.00 B

Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated 19 weeks of coaching services for ISPS Handa
Premiership and National Youth League $7,000.00 $7,000.00

GREENDALE TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase tennis balls. $2,144.35 $2,144.35

HAWKES BAY INDOOR BOWLS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Accommodation for the Wardlaw Trophy
tournament at Hamilton 24-26 May 2019. $2,347.83 $2,347.83

Hawkes Bay All Stars Incorporated To purchase a replacement 2 piece tumble
track for athletes. $3,980.00 $3,980.00

Total Approved $113,904.29

No: of applicants 18

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Opunake High School To purchase new Kapa Haka uniforms. $4,370.00 $4,370.00

Opunake Community Baths Society Incorporated To repair pool surfaces $33,142.40 $30,325.00 M

Opunake Playcentre To purchase new heatpump $7,662.86 $7,662.86

Manaia School (Taranaki) Assistance to fund the cost of a Kapa Haka
tutor for term 2 & 3. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Total Approved $46,857.86

No: of applicants 4

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

SKI PATROL (RUAPEHU) INCORPORATED Funds to replace cooker tops and ovens and
operational costs. $21,507.61 $10,000.00 L

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Rangitikei Golf Club Incorporated To purchase a tractor with loader. $27,000.00 $27,000.00

1st Marton Scout Group Costs of a new scout hall roof $20,580.40 $17,896.00 B

Total Approved $44,896.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Mount Biggs School Transport costs for tri-annual South Island
Camp. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Total Approved $1,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Carncot Private School Trust Contribution towards resurfacing and re
purposing of schools outdoor hard courts. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Camellia House Trust 3 months wages $21,583.25 $21,583.25

PALMERSTON NORTH MARIST HIGH SCHOOL OLD BOYS' RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED Training gear, gear bags and playing strips $20,473.45 $17,778.00 O

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 7 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Hokowhitu Football Club
Training gear & uniforms, Transport, indoor
training facility and food for away teams at
clubroom

$20,127.83 $20,127.83

Youthline Central North Island Incorporated Contribution to cover costs to provide youth
counseling for the year $37,262.00 $37,262.00

MANAWATU STRIDERS INCORPORATED
First aid services and marshalling services for
marathon and half marathon event May 26th
2019.

$1,680.00 $1,680.00

Manawatu Badminton Association Incorporated Costs to cover the junior representative
program $31,803.52 $23,584.98 C

Total Approved $137,016.06

No: of applicants 7

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke Theatre Company Incorporated To fund lighting costs $5,840.00 $5,840.00

Rotary Club of Dannevirke Charitable Trust Contribution towards the costs to complete the
recreational walkway $7,000.00 $7,000.00

TE KOHANGA REO O TANIWAKA INCORPORATED Cost to erect an archgola sheltered walkway $25,244.28 $10,000.00 G

Te Ahu A Turanga I Mua Marae
To purchase plumber/gas ring connections,
water grates, mending of ceiling & walls in
mattress room and materials for carving class

$7,274.83 $3,874.70

Total Approved $26,714.70

No: of applicants 4

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

THE DUKE OF EDINBURGH'S INTERNATIONAL AWARD AOTEAROA NEW ZEALAND | HILLARY AWARD Operations, programme delivery or salaries $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Naenae Petanque Club To purchase a utility storage shed, shelving
and securi lock $1,398.51 $1,398.51

Table Tennis Wellington Incorporated Venue hire $1,900.00 $1,750.00 E

Hutt City Musical Theatre Incorporated Rights for Little Shop of Horrors $4,646.17 $4,646.17

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club Incorporated To hire the Walter Nash Stadium for 2019
season. $2,775.00 $2,775.00

Waterloo Table Tennis Club To purchase club bats and playing balls. $1,628.50 $1,628.50

Korokoro Playcentre To purchase educational equipment $1,577.77 $1,569.32 O

Inter Barangay Charitable Trust Venue hire, referee fees and trophy fees $8,789.85 $5,000.00 M

MASSEY AVENUE BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED To pay this years premium for the maintenance
of the clubhouse's paint work due in May. $5,056.00 $4,396.75 O

Petone Beach Kindy-Whanau Manaaki Kindergarten To purchase a Whare/Wharenui $1,777.90 $1,546.00 O

Normandale School BOT To fund year 6 students to attend National
Young Leaders day $1,582.39 $1,582.39

Hutt Valley High School To purchase Kapa Haka uniform $4,770.00 $4,770.00

Wellington Catholic Indoor Bowls Associaton To hire the Walter Nash Stadium for the
championships. $4,200.00 $4,200.00

HUTT VALLEY KYOKUSHIN KARATE DOJO INCORPORATED Repair costs to replace windows,
weatherboards and painting of building $34,202.68 $17,720.35 M

WellStop To purchase chairs, tables and room
partitions. $11,315.10 $6,067.10 M

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 8 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

NETBALL HUTT VALLEY CENTRE INCORPORATED To purchase representative coach and
manager clothing $2,950.00 $2,950.00

Sola Power Throwing Academy Funds to construct a new discuss throwing
cage. $22,862.00 $22,862.00

The Young Men's Christian Association of Greater Wellington Incorporated Costs of running our sports league with
Capital Football & Capital Basketball. $5,100.00 $5,100.00

Total Approved $119,962.09

No: of applicants 18

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Ekta NZ Incorporated Accommodation, promotion and advertising $8,225.00 $5,000.00 M

Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated

Contribution towards the costs of 2019 youth
basketball program -representative team travel
and accommodation and curt hire for Hoop
kids

$25,000.95 $10,000.00 B

Paparangi Scout Group Contribution towards cost of 22 Scouts and 4
leaders to attend 22nd NZ Scout Jamboree $21,942.00 $10,156.00 B

THE WELLINGTON MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY INCORPORATED
1/4 salaries for field workers, telephone &
internet costs, motor vehicle expenses, and
motor insurance.

$28,956.48 $28,441.22 P

SRI LANKA ASSOCIATION OF NEW ZEALAND (SLANZ) INCORPORATED To pay gratuity payments to the tutors
responsible for providing voluntary services. $2,800.00 $1,500.00 B

SEATOUN ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase playing kits, match balls and
training bibs. $6,719.00 $4,000.00 B

HURRICANES YOUTH RUGBY COUNCIL INCORPORATED Contribution towards 12 sets of referee
jerseys, shorts and socks. $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Thorndon Club Incorporated To purchase squash balls $600.00 $600.00

THE ORPHEUS CHOIR OF WELLINGTON INCORPORATED
Contribution towards artist fees for the
performance of Mozart's Requiem on 29th
June 2019.

$750.00 $750.00

Muscular Dystrophy Association (Tuatara/Central Region) Incorporated To purchase a replacement cough machine. $11,060.00 $11,060.00

TAWA ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED To fund training facilities $5,088.62 $4,000.00 B

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust Contribution towards audio-visual and
technical costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $81,507.22

No: of applicants 12

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated First Aid Supplies. $4,629.58 $4,629.58

Waimea Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Contribution towards lane hire. $10,300.00 $10,300.00

Richmond School BOT Gymnastics equipment. $4,652.83 $4,652.83

Tapawera Area School Supply/ Storage Container. $6,570.00 $6,570.00

Nelson Bird Club Incorporated Accommodation costs. $1,139.40 $1,139.40

Kartsport Nelson Incorporated Ambulance fees. $1,310.00 $1,310.00

Nelson Bays Tennis Association (Incorporated) Tennis coaching program. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $33,601.81

No: of applicants 7

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 9 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 52 - Nelson City

Maitai School New touchscreen, frame plus installation
delivery costs. $26,800.00 $20,000.00

Nelson Hockey Association Incorporated Umpire and player uniforms. $2,843.39 $2,843.39

Tasman Bay Cruising Club Incorporated Contribution towards structural repairs. $17,500.00 $17,500.00

Ministry of Inspiration Cables and Piping. $1,144.80 $1,144.80

Stoke Hockey Club Incorporated Contribution towards turf fees. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Playing shirts. $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Gymnastics Nelson Incorporated Prize medals and accommodation. $5,685.32 $5,685.32

Total Approved $55,673.51

No: of applicants 7

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Marlborough Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Venue hire. $8,050.00 $8,050.00

Marlborough Boys College Rugby Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $25,000.00 $14,000.00 M

Marlborough Table Tennis Association Incorporated Accommodation costs. $2,230.00 $2,230.00

Havelock Vision 2020 Pest Control equipment and printing costs. $3,969.63 $3,451.84

Total Approved $27,731.84

No: of applicants 4

TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Bowling Club Incorporated Ongoing council rates. $3,749.27 $3,749.27

Buller Basketball Association Incorporated General outgoings. $3,980.00 $3,980.00

Northern Buller Communities Society Incorporated Paint, benches and storage unit costs. $12,251.34 $5,000.00 B

Buller Area Grey Power Association Incorporated Travel costs. $938.00 $938.00

Total Approved $13,667.27

No: of applicants 4

TLA 56 - Grey District

Greymouth Hockey Club Incorporated Hockey playing uniforms. $4,103.20 $4,103.20

Greymouth Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated Vacuum, Lawnmower, training. playing
uniforms and medical supplies. $7,152.62 $5,000.00 M

Grey Valley Playcentre Upgrade to heating system. $6,204.48 $3,102.24 M

West Coast Technology Education Trust Technology/ Innovation Program. $9,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Rapahoe Reserves Management and Residents Committee Incorporated Renovations to playground. $15,475.55 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $27,205.44

No: of applicants 5

TLA 57 - Westland District

Hokitika Badminton Club New shuttlecocks. $1,840.00 $1,500.00 M

Total Approved $1,500.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Christchurch Polo Club Incorporated New polo uniforms. $672.00 $672.00

Total Approved $672.00

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 10 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Kaiapoi Borough School BOT Court markings/ painting. $1,820.00 $1,820.00

North Canterbury Sport and Recreation Trust Contribution towards treadmill. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Waimakariri Arts Trust Board Contribution towards costs of Kaiapoi Art Expo. $1,660.00 $1,660.00

North Canterbury Woodcraft Club Incorporated Painting costs. $12,535.00 $5,000.00 M

Total Approved $23,480.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

EVolocity Limited Contribution towards electric vehicle kits. $16,000.00 $16,000.00 MRF

Christchurch Competitions Society Incorporated Venue Hire for arts festival. $5,995.00 $5,995.00

0800 Hungry Ministries Trust Rent/ outgoings. $18,861.06 $18,861.06

Christchurch Football Squash Club Incorporated Contribution towards reflooring. $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Union Rowing Club Incorporated Training rowing boat. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Bromley School BOT Transport costs, art and sport equipment. $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated CWCC Accommodation costs for dance
championships. $4,140.00 $2,500.00 M

Hillmorton High School Contribution towards bike trailer. $4,585.75 $4,585.75

Foodbank Canterbury - Westland Charitable Trust Opening of new building. $17,739.00 $17,739.00

Hockey Academy South Incorporated Service Fees for venue access. $5,834.00 $5,834.00

Christchurch Civic Music Council Incorporated Contribution towards sound for the Strum,
Strike and Blow production costs. $5,878.80 $5,112.00

City of Christchurch International Marathon Trust Board Contribution towards traffic management
costs. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 M

Christchurch Schools' Music Festival Association Incorporated Contribution towards venue hire. $15,760.00 $15,760.00

Hornby Netball Club Incorporated Gymnasium hire and coaches wages. $2,800.00 $1,006.25

Down By The Liffey Gallery Society Incorporated Shelves and spray painting. $2,429.75 $2,429.75

Canterbury Rowing Association Incorporated Rowing skiffs. $19,200.00 $19,200.00

Pain Action In New Zealand Incorporated 24 weeks hydrotherapy pool, 6 mnths rent and
6 months newsletter printing, and postage $6,703.00 $6,703.00

Waihora Clay Target Club Inc Contribution towards new concrete trap house
and power control system. $9,895.00 $9,895.00

Sydenham Rugby Football Club Incorporated Medical Items for 2019 season. $8,375.48 $8,375.48

New Brighton Olympic Athletic Club Incorporated Gazebo and equipment trolleys. $3,179.00 $3,179.00

Piping & Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated CWCC Accommodation costs. $5,025.00 $3,000.00 M

Parafed Canterbury Incorporated Sports manager wages. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Multiple Sclerosis and Parkinsons Society of Canterbury Incorporated Wages/ Salary for service manager. $22,818.00 $15,000.00 M

Mainland Ice Racing Club Inc Contribution towards ice rink hire. $4,712.50 $4,712.50

Cancer Society Of New Zealand Canterbury-West Coast Division Incorporated Donor newsletter costs. $2,600.00 $2,600.00

Boyle Village Conversation Group Trap and lure costs. $2,300.72 $2,300.72

Diva Rhythmic Gymnastics Club Incorporated Venue hire. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

St Mary's School New chromebook laptops. $6,800.00 $6,800.00

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 11 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Touch Canterbury Incorporated Website fees. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

PowerZone Christchurch Trust Couch. $6,300.00 $6,300.00

The Halswell Branch of the Christchurch Pony Club Incorporated Portaloo Hire. $1,863.00 $1,863.00

UC Netball Incorporated Venue hire. $3,760.00 $3,760.00

Christchurch Youth Choir Incorporated Vocal coach and accommodation. $4,460.00 $2,460.00 M

Belfast Sports & Community Centre Inc Contribution towards physiotherapy and
medical supplies. $9,797.70 $9,797.70

Total Approved $238,769.21

No: of applicants 34

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

South Malvern Netball club Netball uniforms and bibs. $2,900.00 $2,900.00

Canterbury Steam Preservation Society Incorporated Contribution towards new blacksmith building. $45,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Ellesmere Food Bank Trust Repairs to van. $1,213.60 $1,213.60

SANZ Rolleston Scouts Group Contribution towards registration costs. $10,000.00 $5,000.00 M

Lincoln Badminton Club Incorporated Venue hire. $4,080.00 $4,080.00

Ellesmere College Playing uniforms and attire. $3,204.34 $3,204.34

Total Approved $26,397.94

No: of applicants 6

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Family Support (South Canterbury) Incorporated Refurbishing staff room with new appliances. $4,510.46 $4,510.46

Gleniti School Ipads and computers. $20,982.90 $14,067.30

Timaru Group Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Accommodation, travel costs and registration
fees. $7,906.92 $5,000.00 M

Thistle AFC Inc New players gear. $4,956.76 $4,956.76

Cambridge Hockey Club Incorporated Contribution towards turf fees. $7,040.00 $7,040.00

Temuka Bridge Club Incorporated Contribution towards tablets and laptops. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Pleasant Point Primary School Sports equipment. $4,614.54 $4,614.54

Northern Hearts Association Football Club Incorporated Football playing gear. $11,702.60 $11,702.60

Total Approved $53,391.66

No: of applicants 8

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Cromwell Museum Trust Projector, lighting and advertising costs. $1,675.66 $1,675.66

St Gerards School BOT Specialist PE netball program. $1,208.44 $1,208.44

The Alexandra Contract Bridge Club Incorporated New heating system for new club building. $13,915.00 $13,915.00

Total Approved $16,799.10

No: of applicants 3

TLA 72 - Clutha District

Alexandra Ice Skating Club Incorporated Contribution towards skater development
coaches salary. $1,740.00 $1,740.00

Total Approved $1,740.00

No: of applicants 1

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 12 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 73 - Southland District

Fiordland Community House Contribution towards counselling program
costs. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Southland social sciences fair Society Incorporated Contribution towards cost of science fair. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Total Approved $12,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA National

Canoe Racing New Zealand Incorporated Development camp costs $16,739.34 $16,739.34

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust Assist student to attend an outdoor education
programme $335,000.00 $335,000.00 MRF

Deaf Sport Federation Of New Zealand Incorporated Uniforms $24,718.11 $10,000.00 M

New Zealand Accordion Association Incorporated
2019 South Pacific International and NZ
national accordion championships and festival
venue hire

$2,637.05 $2,637.05

The StarJam Charitable Trust CEO salary $25,385.00 $20,000.00 M

Hockey New Zealand Incorporated
2019 Management plan - regional
development programme, community hockey
manager programme and IT equipment

$40,000.00 $20,000.00 M

Radio Lollipop (New Zealand) Limited Cover the costs of a studio in a box for the new
Actue hospital in Christchurch $82,454.00 $82,454.00 MRF

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Rental for the Auckland and Christchurch
offices, and the leases $12,451.00 $10,032.00 M

PARALYMPICS NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Salaries and research study $120,000.00 $40,000.00 A

Spirit Of Adventure Trust 2019 ships refit and maintenance $300,000.00 $100,000.00 M

Ronald McDonald House Charities New Zealand Trust Replacement cost of the East Wing roof of the
Grafton Mews facility $47,647.79 $47,647.79

Orchid Council of New Zealand Incorporated Printing and binding costs of the 2019 Orchid
Year Book $9,078.76 $5,000.00 M

AIMS Games Trust Cover the costs of programme production $98,020.00 $40,000.00 M

SPECIAL OLYMPICS NEW ZEALAND Travel and accommodation $38,617.38 $38,617.38

Autism New Zealand Incorporated Delivery of the 2019 education programme and
development of new education courses $400,000.00 $127,645.00 J

Choirs Aotearoa New Zealand Trust Youth choir courses and concert activities $14,021.00 $14,021.00

LIFE EDUCATION TRUST NZ
Distribution of programmes through the
National Office to the 32 Community Trusts
and core expenditure

$465,000.00 $465,000.00 MRF

Dance Aotearoa New Zealand Costs for the Lets Dance Palmy! event for NZ
Dance week $3,924.35 $3,924.35

Orienteering New Zealand Incorporated Team uniforms $8,034.79 $5,000.00 M

Crohn's & Colitis New Zealand Charitable Trust
Costs of sending 4 child campers diagnosed
with inflammatory bowel disease to Camp
Purple 2020

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

ALZHEIMERS NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Five priority activities as per resolution $663,442.00 $500,000.00 B

CLIMBING NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Venue hire $2,608.70 $2,608.70

Total Approved $1,891,326.61

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 13 of 14



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 22

Total Amount Approved $3,806,581.73

Total Applications 285

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application

1 May 2019 11:12:27 Page 14 of 14




